



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14433 OF 2024

Shailesh Kisan Shinde And Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Suresh Pandurang Chaudhari And Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Drupad S. Patil i/b Namitkumar S. Pansar for the Petitioner.
Adv. Savita Prabhune, AGP for the State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : October 16, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for extension of the stay which was granted in favour of the Petitioners during the pendency of the proceeding before the Hon'ble Minister since 24th August, 2023 and was continuing till passing of the impugned order dated 14th October, 2024.
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that notice of today's production was given to the Caveator and he was informed on telephone as well as by E-mail.
4. List the Petition for further consideration on **26th November, 2024.**
5. Interim relief which was operating in favour of the Petitioners is continued till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]