

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14433 OF 2024

Shailesh Kisan Shinde And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Suresh Pandurang Chaudhari And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Namitkumar S. Pansare i/by Drupad Sopan Patil for
Petitioner

Mr. Anil Anturkar Senior Advocate i/by Mr. Tanaji Mhatugade
for Respondent

Ms. Savita Prabhune, AGP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 10th March, 2025

P.C. :

Stand Over to 17/03/2025. List the matter under the caption of
For Circulation. Interim relief,if any,to continue till the next
date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)