

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.14433 OF 2024

Shailesh Kisan Shinde & Ors.

....Petitioners

V/S

Suresh Pandurang Chaudhari & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Draupad S. Patil with Mr. Namitkumar Pansare *for the Petitioners.*

Mr. Tanaji Mhatugade *for Respondent Nos.1 to 20.*

Ms. S.A. Prabhune, AGP *for Respondent Nos.21 to 23 / State.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 17 MARCH 2025.

P.C.:

1. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel appearing for the contesting Respondents, list the Petition on **24 March 2025** under caption 'for circulation'.

2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Digitally signed
by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2025.03.18
15:43:07 +0530