

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14433 OF 2024

Shailesh Kisan Shinde And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Suresh Pandurang Chaudhari And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Narmitkuman S. Pansare i/b. Adv/ Dropad S. Patil Adv.
for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 28th November, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)