

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14433 OF 2024

Shailesh Kisan Shinde And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Suresh Pandurang Chaudhari And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 33 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 14433 OF 2024

Shailesh Kisan Shinde And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Suresh Pandurang Chaudhari And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Prasad Keluskar i/b Mr. Drupad Sopan Patil for Petitioner

Mr. Shubham Misar i/b Mr. Tanaji Mhatugade for Respondent

Ms. S. A. Prabhune, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

**S.O 27/01/2026 interim/Ad-interim/reply if any granted earlier
to continue till then**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)